NOTICE INVITING TENDER Tender No: BC/Tend/2023/010623/A Dated 1/06/2023

From reputed contractors, Tenders are called for and on behalf of Barbhag College, Kalag, Dist. Nalbari (Assam), for the supply and the work mentioned below:

Sl No	Items	Configuration	Quantity
1.	Commercial computers	i 5 processor, 8GB Ram, 256 SSD, 18 inch Plus monitor, genuine	3
		keyboard, genuine mouse, UPS, Windows 11, 64 architecture	
2.	Mac book	8GB Ram, 500 SSD with 13 maximum inch	1
3.	Personal laptop	I 3 processor, 4GB Ram, 500 SSD, cordless mouse, Windows 11, 64	1
		architecture, 11 to 13 display	
4.	Scanner	CZUR Professional Document Scanner ET18-P, Fast Recognition	2
		Scanner, 18MP High Definition, A3 Size Capture, 186 Languages OCR,	
		Patented "Laser-Based Image Flattening" Technology	
5.	Smart phone	Google pixel 7a /Phone 14 pro	1
6.	Smart phone	6.58-inch (1080x2408), Qualcomm Snapdragon 768G, Front Camera	2
		16MP, Rear Camera 64MP + 8MP + 2MP, 6GB Ram, 128 GB Rom	
7.	Digital door lock	Fingerprint, Smartlife App, RFID Card (2 provided), PIN, Manual Key	2
		(Provided), Long lasting battery - 4200 mAh rechargeable battery	
8.	Laser printer	nonwifi	1
9.	Laser printer	Wifi enabled	1
10.	Inject printer all in one	Wifi enabled	1
11.	Digital timing bell		1
12.	Excess control with card		1
13.	CC camera		20
14.	Wifi nano usb adaptor		20

Qualifying criteria:

1. Last date of submission of the tender is 12pm on 15th June, 2023.

2. Email for submission of the tender is : principalbarbhag@gmail.com . The bidders may submit their tender by visiting the college too.

3. Downloading of the tender paper by a bidder does not automatically mean that the bidder is considered qualified for the work. Barbhag College reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender document without assigning any reason thereof.

4. The acceptance of tender will rest with the authority of Barbhag College, who does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and reserves to itself the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason thereof. The work may be allotted in part or whole at the discretion of competent authority of the college.

5. For any clarifications regarding any other points/conditions related to tender, the principal of the college may be contacted during office hours on all working days.

Sd/ Principal, Barbhag College, Kalag